

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.10597/2017

SMT. SHANTI LATA GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. PUSHPA SHEE

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR
Mr. Lalit T., Adv.
Mr. Sujit Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out in the Office Report dated 24.08.2017.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER