

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10597/2017

SMT. SHANTI LATA GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. PUSHPA SHEE

Respondent(s)

(O/R for directions as there is a delay in curing the defects = 92 days)

Date : 07-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR
Mr. Lalit T., Adv.
Mr. Satish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Delay of 92 days in curing the defects is condoned.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER