

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10597/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2016 in SA No. 47/2015 16-11-2016 in CR No. 263/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SMT. SHANTI LATA GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. PUSHPA SHEE

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.72837/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72842/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72841/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.72840/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

Date : 05-07-2018 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lalit Takru, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR
Mr. Satish Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing O.T. are
allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned
judgment in Second Appeal No. 47/2005 dated
01.04.2016 and impugned order in Civil Review No.
263/2016, dated 16.11.2016, passed by the High Court
shall remain stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar