

ITEM NO.20

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16652-16653/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2016 in SA No.47/2015 16-11-2016 in CR No.263/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SMT. SHANTI LATA GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. PUSHPA SHEE

Respondent(s)

(With applns for c/delay in filing additional documents, permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

Date : 05-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after one week.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master